506990918 11/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7037757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUNSUKE KONDO	06/14/2021
YUYA OTSUKA	11/16/2021
MAYUMI KOMINE	10/11/2021
KEISUKE INOUE	09/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOWA DENKO MATERIALS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	9-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-6606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17251531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: rcaron@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT CARON

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20374-150619-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GILES N. TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/Giles N. Turner/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=150619_Asnmts#page1.tif source=150619_Asnmts#page2.tif source=150619_Asnmts#page3.tif

PATENT 506990918 REEL: 058185 FRAME: 0115

ource=150619_Asnmts#page4.tif	
ource=150619_Asnmts#page5.tif	
ource=150619_Asnmts#page6.tif	
ource=150619_Asnmts#page7.tif	
ource=150619_Asnmts#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 058185 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT

	110010	AT ATATEST A T		
Whereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>	<u>A</u>	<u>ddress</u>		
1) Shunsuke KONDO	c/o Showa Denko Mate 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chor Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100	ne,		
2) Yuya OTSUKA	e/o Showa Denko Mate 9-2, Marunouchi I-chor Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100	ne,		
3) Mayumi KOMINE	c/o Showa Denko Mate 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chor Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100	ne,		
) Keisuke INOUE	c/o Showa Denko Mate 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chor Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100	rials Co., Ltd., ne,		
_	or(s), have invented certain impro	vements in		
and executed an applicate otherwise indicated below	ion for Letters Patent of the Unite	d States of America the	refor on even date herew	ith unless
filed on	December 11, 2020	, Serial No.	17/251531	; and
Whereas		<u> </u>		
Showa Denko	Materials Co., Ltd.			
	2, Marunouchi 1-chome,			
	niyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japan	1		
	uire the entire right, title and inter		nd invention, and to any	United States
ransfer, and set over unti- to this invention and this states which may be gran of Patents and Trademark and assigns, in accordanc AND, I/WE HERE with assignee, its success roceeding, sign all lawfi	WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assorthe assignee, its lawful successor application, and all divisions, and all reissues there as of the United States to issue all we with the terms of this Assignment BY further covenant and agree the ors and assigns, any facts known all papers when called upon to do a	rs and assigns, MY/OU continuations thereof, sof; and I/WE hereby at Letters Patent for this isnt; at I/WE will, without fit o ME/US respecting these, execute and deliver	R entire right, title, and and all Letters Patent of athorize and request the Convention to assignee, its arther consideration, contist invention and testify it all papers that may be negative.	interest in and the United Commissione successors amunicate in any legal ecessary or
ontinuation, and reissue accessors and assigns, to	tle to this invention in said assigned applications, make all rightful on the obtain and enforce proper patent as incident to the execution of such as the execution of suc	ths and generally do eve protection for this inve	erything possible to aid a ention in the United State	ussignee, its es, it being
xecuted, I/WE hereby gr	e patent application filing date or ant permission to the attorneys of to record this Assignment after so	frecord in the patent ap	plication to fill in the fili	
1	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNE	D
	Shunsuke Kondo		June 14, 202	2 /
): 			June 11, 202	- 1
Jame :	Shunsuke KONDO			
):				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \S 261) Page 1 of 2

Yuya OTSUKA

3): Name:	Mayumi KOMINE	
4):		
Name:	Keisuke INOUE	

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIG	NMENI		
Vhereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>	Ado	<u>lress</u>		
) Shunsuke KONDO	c/o Showa Denko Materia 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6	,		
Yuya OTSUKA	c/o Showa Denko Materia 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6	,		
) Mayumi KOMINE	c/o Showa Denko Materia 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6	·,		
) Keisuke INOUE	c/o Showa Denko Materia 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6	4		
), have invented certain improve D POLISHING METHOD	ements in		
therwise indicated below:	for Letters Patent of the United			ith unless
filed on	December 11, 2020	_ , Serial No	17/251531	; and
Whereas				
Showa Denko Mar				
	farunouchi 1-chome,			
	da-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japan			
	the entire right, title and intere	st in the application a	and invention, and to any I	Jnited States
tents to be obtained therefor	or;			
ereby acknowledged, I/WE ansfer, and set over unto the this invention and this appetates which may be granted f Patents and Trademarks o	be it known that, for good and we as assignor(s), have sold, assigned assigned assigned assigned, its lawful successorablication, and all divisions, and of thereon, and all reissues thereof the United States to issue all I with the terms of this Assignment.	ned, transferred, and s and assigns, MY/OU continuations thereof, ff; and I/WE hereby a Letters Patent for this	set over, and do hereby so UR entire right, title, and it, and all Letters Patent of authorize and request the C	ell, assign, interest in and the United Commissioner
AND, I/WE HEREBY	further covenant and agree tha	t I/WE will, without	further consideration, com	ımunicate
ith assignee, its successors roceeding, sign all lawful pesirable to perfect the title tontinuation, and reissue appacessors and assigns, to ob-	and assigns, any facts known to apers when called upon to do so to this invention in said assigned plications, make all rightful oath tain and enforce proper patent princident to the execution of suc-	o ME/US respecting to o, execute and deliver e, its successors and a us and generally do ex protection for this inv	his invention and testify in all papers that may be ne assigns, execute all division verything possible to aid a rention in the United State	n any legal cessary or mal, ssignee, its s, it being
In the event that the pa xecuted, I/WE hereby grant	atent application filing date or so permission to the attorneys of record this Assignment after suc	record in the patent a	pplication to fill in the fili	
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNE	<u>D</u>
):				
ame:	Shunsuke KONDO			
	ne Otouk		_ , , , , , ,	,
1.	un wii () Th i ka		7~7///	4

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Yuya OTSUKA

3): Name:	Mayumi KOMINE	
4):		
Name:	Keisuke INOUE	

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIG	TATATECTA T		
Whereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>	Ad	<u>ldress</u>		
Shunsuke KONDO	c/o Showa Denko Mater 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chon Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-	ne,		
2) Yuya OTSUKA	c/o Showa Denko Mater 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chon Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-	ials Co., Ltd., ne,		
) Mayumi KOMINE	c/o Showa Denko Mater 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chom	ials Co., Ltd., ne,		
) Keisuke INOUE	c/o Showa Denko Mater 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chon	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japan c/o Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd., 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japan		
- ·	s), have invented certain improv ND POLISHING METHOD	vements in		
nd executed an application therwise indicated below:	n for Letters Patent of the United			ith unless
filed on	December 11, 2020	, Serial No	17/251531	; and
Whereas				
Showa Denko Ma	aterials Co., Ltd.			
9-2, 1	Marunouchi 1-chome,			
	oda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japan			
-	e the entire right, title and inter	est in the application a	nd invention and to any l	Inited States
·	- ·	est in the application a	nd nivention, and to any	Office States
tents to be obtained there				
ereby acknowledged, I/WI ansfer, and set over unto the this invention and this ap- tates which may be grante f Patents and Trademarks	be it known that, for good and E, as assignor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful successorablication, and all divisions, and d thereon, and all reissues there of the United States to issue all with the terms of this Assignme	gned, transferred, and rs and assigns, MY/OU continuations thereof, of; and I/WE hereby a Letters Patent for this	set over, and do hereby s JR entire right, title, and i and all Letters Patent of uthorize and request the G	ell, assign, interest in and the United Commissione
ith assignee, its successors oceeding, sign all lawful p sirable to perfect the title intinuation, and reissue ap ocessors and assigns, to o	Y further covenant and agree the sand assigns, any facts known to papers when called upon to do say to this invention in said assigned upolications, make all rightful out that and enforce proper patent is e incident to the execution of su	to ME/US respecting to to, execute and deliver the, its successors and a the and generally do ex- protection for this inv	his invention and testify i all papers that may be ne ssigns, execute all division rerything possible to aid a ention in the United State	n any legal ecessary or onal, essignee, its es, it being
xecuted, I/WE hereby gran	patent application filing date or sat permission to the attorneys of record this Assignment after sa	record in the patent ap	oplication to fill in the fili	
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNE	D
):				
ame:	Shunsuke KONDO			
anne .	SHUMBUKE KONDO			
):				

REEL: 058185 FRAME: 0121

Yuya OTSUKA

3):	mayumi comere	Dct_11,202
Name:	Mayumi KOMINE	
4):		
Name:	Keisuke INOUE	

ACCIONIMENT

erret rel				
Whereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>	Ad	<u>dress</u>		
) Shunsuke KONDO	c/o Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd., 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japan			
) Yuya OTSUKA	c/o Showa Denko Materi 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chom Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-	e,		
) Mayumi KOMINE	c/o Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd., 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japan			
) Keisuke INOUE	c/o Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd., 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 Japan			
ereinafter called assignor(s), have POLISHING LIQUID AND PO	LISHING METHOD			
nd executed an application for Le				
filed on <u>De</u> Whereas	cember 11, 2020	_ , Serial No	17/251531	; and
ssignee), desires to acquire the entents to be obtained therefor;	, Tokyo 100-6606 Japan ntire right, title and intere	est in the application a	nd invention, and to any	United States
NOW THEREFORE, be it keeps acknowledged, I/WE, as as ansfer, and set over unto the assignthis invention and this application attes which may be granted thereof Patents and Trademarks of the Ud assigns, in accordance with the AND, I/WE HEREBY further than assignee, its successors and as occeeding, sign all lawful papers.	signor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful successor on, and all divisions, and on, and all reissues thereo united States to issue all leterms of this Assignment of the covenant and agree the signs, any facts known to when called upon to do signs.	gned, transferred, and is and assigns, MY/OU continuations thereof, of; and I/WE hereby a Letters Patent for this nt; at I/WE will, without to ME/US respecting to, execute and deliver	set over, and do hereby so JR entire right, title, and and all Letters Patent of uthorize and request the invention to assignee, its further consideration, cornhis invention and testify all papers that may be not set.	sell, assign, interest in and the United Commissioner successors mmunicate in any legal ecessary or
NOW THEREFORE, be it keeps acknowledged, I/WE, as as ansfer, and set over unto the assign this invention and this application are within any be granted therefore the entry and Trademarks of the Unit assigns, in accordance with the AND, I/WE HEREBY further ith assignee, its successors and assignable to perfect the title to this portional and reissue application and reissue application and restood that any expense incidents assigns. In the event that the patent as	signor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful successor on, and all divisions, and on, and all reissues thered united States to issue all leterms of this Assignment of the covenant and agree the signs, any facts known to when called upon to do sinvention in said assigneons, make all rightful oatled enforce proper patent on the execution of succeptions in the execution of succeptions in the execution of succeptions are succeptions.	gned, transferred, and is and assigns, MY/OU continuations thereof, of; and I/WE hereby a Letters Patent for this at; at I/WE will, without to ME/US respecting to execute and delivere, its successors and a his and generally do exprotection for this invection papers shall be borderial number is not known as and serial number is not known and another the serial number is not known and assignment of the serial number is not known as and assignment of the serial number is not known as and assignment of the serial number is not known as and assignment of the serial number is not known as and assignment of the serial number is not known as and assignment of the serial number is not known as and assignment of the serial number is not known as and assignment of the serial number is not known as and assignment of the serial number is not known as and as a serial	set over, and do hereby so JR entire right, title, and and all Letters Patent of uthorize and request the invention to assignee, its further consideration, corn his invention and testify all papers that may be nown assigns, execute all division of the united Statement by the assignee, its sufficient of the united Statement of the united Sta	sell, assign, interest in and the United Commissioner successors mmunicate in any legal ecessary or onal, assignee, its es, it being ccessors and ignment is
NOW THEREFORE, be it keereby acknowledged, I/WE, as as sansfer, and set over unto the assign this invention and this application tates which may be granted thereof Patents and Trademarks of the Und assigns, in accordance with the AND, I/WE HEREBY furtheith assignee, its successors and associated to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue application accessors and assigns, to obtain an inderstood that any expense incidents assigns.	signor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful successor on, and all divisions, and on, and all reissues thered united States to issue all leterms of this Assignment of the covenant and agree the ssigns, any facts known the when called upon to dost invention in said assigneons, make all rightful oat and enforce proper patent and to the execution of succeptation filing date or sission to the attorneys of	gned, transferred, and is and assigns, MY/OU continuations thereof, of; and I/WE hereby a Letters Patent for this at; at I/WE will, without to ME/US respecting to execute and delivere, its successors and a his and generally do exprotection for this invection for this inverse shall be bornerial number is not known the patent appreciation the patent appreciation in the patent appreciations.	set over, and do hereby so JR entire right, title, and and all Letters Patent of uthorize and request the invention to assignee, its further consideration, corbis invention and testify all papers that may be now assigns, execute all division verything possible to aid a cention in the United Statement by the assignee, its supplication to fill in the fill	sell, assign, interest in and the United Commissioner successors mmunicate in any legal eccessary or onal, assignee, its es, it being ccessors and ignment is
NOW THEREFORE, be it keereby acknowledged, I/WE, as as ansfer, and set over unto the assign this invention and this application tates which may be granted thereof Patents and Trademarks of the Und assigns, in accordance with the AND, I/WE HEREBY further than the signer, its successors and associated in the perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue application accessors and assigns, to obtain an inderstood that any expense incidents in the event that the patent are executed, I/WE hereby grant permanents of the signs.	signor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful successor on, and all divisions, and on, and all reissues thered united States to issue all leterms of this Assignment of the covenant and agree the ssigns, any facts known the when called upon to dost invention in said assigneons, make all rightful oat and enforce proper patent and to the execution of succeptation filing date or sission to the attorneys of	gned, transferred, and is and assigns, MY/OU continuations thereof, of; and I/WE hereby a Letters Patent for this at; at I/WE will, without to ME/US respecting to execute and delivere, its successors and a his and generally do exprotection for this invection for this inverse shall be bornerial number is not known the patent appreciation the patent appreciation in the patent appreciations.	set over, and do hereby so JR entire right, title, and and all Letters Patent of uthorize and request the invention to assignee, its further consideration, corbis invention and testify all papers that may be now assigns, execute all division verything possible to aid a cention in the United Statement by the assignee, its supplication to fill in the fill	sell, assign, interest in and the United Commissioner successors municate in any legal ecessary or onal, assignee, its es, it being ecessors and ignment is ing date and/o
NOW THEREFORE, be it kereby acknowledged, I/WE, as as ansfer, and set over unto the assign this invention and this application tates which may be granted thereof Patents and Trademarks of the Und assigns, in accordance with the AND, I/WE HEREBY furtheith assignee, its successors and associated to perfect the title to this intimuation, and reissue application and essigns. In the event that the patent as executed, I/WE hereby grant permitation number above, and to record the condition of the con	signor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful successor on, and all divisions, and on, and all reissues thered united States to issue all leterms of this Assignment of this Assignment of this Assignment of the called upon to do sinvention in said assigneons, make all rightful oatled enforce proper patent on the execution of succeptions of this Assignment after such as a such assignment after such assignment after such as a such assignment after such as a such assignment after such as a such as	gned, transferred, and is and assigns, MY/OU continuations thereof, of; and I/WE hereby a Letters Patent for this at; at I/WE will, without to ME/US respecting to execute and delivere, its successors and a his and generally do exprotection for this invection for this inverse shall be bornerial number is not known the patent appreciation the patent appreciation in the patent appreciations.	set over, and do hereby so JR entire right, title, and and all Letters Patent of uthorize and request the invention to assignee, its further consideration, corthis invention and testify all papers that may be no assigns, execute all division ention in the United Statement of the united Statement of the time this Assignment at the time this Assignification to fill in the filled.	sell, assign, interest in and the United Commissioner successors municate in any legal ecessary or onal, assignee, its es, it being ccessors and ignment is ing date and/o

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S. PATENT

Page 1 of 2

PEFI - 058185 FDA

Yuya OTSUKA

3):		
Name:	Mayumi KOMINE	
4):	Keicuke Inove	September 23, 202/
Name:	Keisuke INOUE	